(Rev. 03-09)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 1 S 2013

03-24-2010

Attorney Docket No. 800-083.026-1
ET U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| -0027 (exp. 03/3 b/2009) | | |
|-------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|
| ne Honorable Compilisioner of Refe. | 103592655 | sched original documents or con |

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Rate. | S. Ficase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): QTRAN, INC. 304 Bishop Avenue Bridgeport, CT 06610, USA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗵 No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): QTRAN, INC. 155 Hill Street Milford, CT 06460 USA |
| Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other change of address of Assignee (Document ID Execution Date: No. 103588624) | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application is: | cation, the execution date of the |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 12/470,667 Reel/Frame 023060/0757 | |
| Additional numbers | attached? □ Yes ☒ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ |
| Keith R. Obert | ☐ Enclosed |
| Ware Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson LLP Bradford Green, Building 5 | ⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 755 Main Street P.O. Box 224 | 8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 |
| Monroe, CT 06468-0224 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) |
| • | |
| Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. Keith R. Obert | rmation is true and correct and any attachment copy is a true $/(\text{Next ZO})^{O}$ |
| Name of Person Signing Signature | Date 16 Revel Zo 10 |
| Total number of pages including co | over sheet, attachments 3250 document: 200000017 230442 12470667 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

No documentation is required for a change of address

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/19/2010 | REEL: 024133 FRAME: 0275